FORW PTO-1595 1-31-92

04-29-1999

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ <

100021094

FORM COVER SHEET OF STANDARD TO SOMMERCE PARTIES ONLY 19 JAN 1998

To the Honorab	100901097/ks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying pa	rty(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Adriaan Jocobu Rumoldus C.H.M	ıs van den BERGE I. RASENBERG	Name:CARGILL B.V.
1-19-98		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		1
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Lelyweg 31
Security Agreement	t Change of Name	
Other		City: Bergen op Zoom State: ZIP:4612 PS
Execution Date:	per 20, 1998	THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) of	or patent number(s):	
If this document is being	filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/142,007, filed		B. Patent No.(s)
1/21/1999 PUOLPE 00000117	9142007	
4 FC:581	40.00 DP	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖸 Yes 🔘 No
5. Name and address of r	party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document s Name Timothy E	should be mailed:	U. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
		☐ Enclosed
ETMOU PUEN	I MADIN C ELANNEDY	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12	N, TABIN & FLANNERY 20 S. LaSalle St.	
St	ce. 1600	8. Deposit account number: 06-1135
City: Chicago,	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature		
of the original documer		mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Mark A. Han	nill \mathcal{M}	January 15, 1999
Name of Person		Signature Date
Reg. No. 3	37,145	Total number of pages company for sheet
		REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0099

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, I (We), Adriaan Jacobus van den BERGE and
Rumoldus Cornelis Henricus Maria RASENBERG as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in
Device for treating, in particular washing, gluten or the like
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith and whereas
Cargill B.V.
Lelyweg 31
4612 PS BERGEN OP ZOOM. The Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: October 20, 1998

Filed: August 28, 1998 Appl.No. 09/142,007 Adriaan Jacobus van den BERGE

Rumoldus C.H.M. RASENBERG

PATENT REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 01/19/1999